List of the Experts of Working Group Policy, Regulation and Services for SATRC Action Plan Phase VI (January 2017) 
	Country
	Expert Name
	Contact

	WORKING GROUP ON POLICY, REGULATION & SERVICES:

	Afghanistan 
(Vice-Chair)
	1. Mr. Noorul Hadi Rahmanzai
Legal and Licensing Manager
Afghanistan Telecommunication Regulatory Authority (ATRA), Ministry of Communications and IT
2. Mr. Ata Mohammad Yari
Advisor, Afghanistan Telecommunication Regulatory Authority (ATRA)
Ministry of Communications and IT
	Email: 
n_rahmanzai@atra.gov.af;  n_rahmanzai@yahoo.com


Email: a.yari@atra.gov.af; atayari@gmail.com


	Bangladesh
	1. Mr. S. M. Taifur Rahman 
Senior Assistant Director (Engineering & Operation), Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission
2. Mr. Md. Mahdi Ahmed
Senior Assistant Director (System and Services), Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission
	Email: taif@btrc.gov.bd  



Email: mahdi@btrc.gov.bd 


	Bhutan (Chair)
	1.   Mr. Wangay Dorji (WG Chairman)
Chief, Licensing nand Compliance Div.
Bhutan InfoCom and Media Authority
2.   Mr. Ngawang Lhendup 
      Program Officer
Bhutan InfoCom and Media Authority
3. Mr. Younten Dolma
Asst. Communication Officer
Bhutan InfoCom and Media Authority
	Email: wangay.dorji@bicma.gov.bt 

Email: ngawang@bicma.go.bt


Email: yountendolma@bicma.gov.bt   

	India
	1. Mr. R.K. Singh
Joint Advisor
Telecom Regulatory Authority of India
2. Ms. Sapna Sharma
Joint Advisor
Telecom Regulatory Authority of India
	Email: rksbsnl@gmail.com 


Email: sapnatrai@gmail.com 


	Iran
	1. Iraj Mokarrami
Deputy Director, International Affairs Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran
2. Seyyed Payman Masoumi
Deputy Director, Licensing ICT Services, Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran
3. Ghazaleh Mohseni
Head, NGN and Interconnection, Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran
4. Mostafa Darabi
Expert, International Specialized Organization Bureau, Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran
5. Mostafa Kohanraz
Expert, Monitoring Radio Services of Cellular Networks, Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran
6. Morteza Al Hashemi
Expert, Monitoring Domain Name and Network Codes, Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran
7. Saeedeh Shafiee
Expert, QoS, Networks and Monitoring Systems, Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran
8. Maryam Fazli
Expert, Monitoring Disaster Recovery of Telecom Network, Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran

	Email: iraj.mokarrami@cra.ir 



Email: p_masoumi@cra.ir 



Email: g_mohseni@cra.ir 


Email: m.darabi@cra.ir 



Email:  m.kohanraz@cra.ir 




Email:  alehashemi@cra.ir



Email:  s.shafiee@cra.ir 



Email:  m.fazli@cra.ir 

	Maldives
	Mr. Abdullah Nafeeg Pasha
Deputy Director General, Communication Authority of Maldives
	Email:  pasha@cam.gov.mv 

	Nepal
	1. Mr. Rewoti Ram Pantha
Assiatant Director, Nepal Telecommunication Authority
2. Mr. Binod Chandra Shrestha
Assistant Director (Technical), Nepal Telecommunication Authority
3. Mr. Surendra Lal Hada
Deputy Director (Technical), Nepal Telecommunication Authority

	Email: rrpantha@ntc.gov.np 


Email: bcshrestha@nta.gov.np 


Email: slhada@nta.gov.np  




	Pakistan 
(Vice-Chair)
	1. Mr. Abdul Samad (WG Vice-Chairman)
Member (Compliance and Enforcement), Pakistan Telecommunication Authority
2. Mr. Abbas Khan
Deputy Director (Enforcement), Pakistan Telecommunication Authority
3. Dr. Shahbaz Nasir
Deputy Director (Commercial Affairs)
Pakistan Telecommunication Authority
	Email: asamad@pta.gov.pk  


Email: Abbaskhan@pta.gov.pk 


Email: shahbaz@pta.gov.pk 

	Sri Lanka
	Mr. M. C. M. Farook, 
Deputy Director, Telecommunication Regulatory Commission of Sri Lanka
	Email: farook@trc.gov.lk 
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